Installation & Maintenance Manual
XG0233 - 101023
•	 The installation of this fireplace must be done by a
qualified and certified gas appliance installer.
•	 Check local codes and read all instructions prior to
installation.
®
C US

DANGER
CAUTION
WARNING
NOTICE
IMPORTANT:
For vent configurations and power vent locations,
refer to fireplace manual.
Congratulations on your purchase of a Montigo Fireplace.
This system is designed to allow installation of gas fireplaces that
cannot be done with a standard Direct Vent gas fireplace installation.
ONLY USE WITH APPROVED FIREPLACES - see fireplace installation
manual.
Read through the fireplace's installation & maintenance manual,
as it must also be adhered to.
Power Cord Harnesses:
•	 	 EPVH10 - 10 foot power cord and harness
•	 	 EPVH20 - 20 foot power cord and harness
•	 	 EPVH40 - 40 foot power cord and harness
•	 	 EPVH50 - 50 foot power cord and harness
•	 	 EPVH60 - 60 foot power cord and harness
•	 	 EPVH80 - 80 foot power cord and harness
•	 	 EPVH100 -100 foot power cord and harness
Figure 1  PV Specifications
Power vent specifications
Voltage:.......... 120VAC 60HZ